balances

385 387UK

454 465Hong
Kong

383

471

1Q18 Customer accounts20, $bn

Balances were stable on a constant currency basis:
 Growth in balances in Europe in GB&M in the UK, partly offset by CMB and GPB

 In Asia, customer accounts fell, primarily in GB&M and CMB in Hong Kong and
China, as seasonal outflows were higher than new deposit growth

391

475

395

472

1,000

0
201520142013201220112010

6% CAGR
(Demand
deposits)

2017

1,025

2016

663

Time and otherSavingsDemand and other - non-interest bearing and
demand - interest bearing

Customer accounts23, US$bn

c530

2016

c500

2015

c470

6% CAGR

2017

Average GLCM deposits, US$bn
(Includes banks and affiliate balances)

23

Net interest income sensitivity
Appendix

NII sensitivity 25 basis point shift in yield curves at the beginning of each
quarter. Equivalent to 62.5 basis points parallel shift in year 1

NII sensitivity following a 25bps and 100bps instantaneous
change in yield curves (5 years)

Key assumptions:

− Static Balance Sheet

− No changes to product re-pricing assumptions after Year 1

− Sensitivity presented above is incremental to current yield curves

$m Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Total

+25bps 806 1,153 1,326 1,439 1,507 6,231

-25bps (925) (872) (1,154) (1,271) (1,381) (5,603)

+100bps 3,299 4,463 5,105 5,472 5,759 24,098

-100bps (4,201) (4,538) (5,102) (5,498) (5,813) (25,152)

$m USD HKD GBP EUR Other Total

Change in 2018 net interest
income

+25bps 563 511 407 249 448 2,178

-25bps (821) (789) (494) 17 (405) (2,492)

Net interest income sensitivity
For further commentary and information, refer to pages 108 and 109 of the Annual Report and Accounts 2017

24

Net interest margin supporting information
Appendix

Gross customer lending analysis - $970bn

62% 10%

9%

7%

12%

− fixed 12%
− variable 88%24

Hong Kong RBWM
mortgages, $68.4bn
− Variable 100%

UK RBWM
mortgages, $116bn
− Fixed 60%
− Variable 40%

Due over 5 years

28%

Due over 1 year
but not more
than 5 years

32%

Due less
than 1 year

40%

Of our customer lending:

Customer accounts - $1,364bn:

Time
and other

5%

Savings

16%

Demand and other - non-interest bearing and
demand - interest bearing

79%

Hong
Kong

34%

Asia excl.
Hong Kong

13%

Latin
America

2%

North America

11%

Middle East
and

North Africa

3%
Europe excl. UK

8%

UK
29%

Regional breakdown:

Wholesale lending

Other personal lending

Mortgages

As at 31 Dec 2017